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5> BANDIT M/TDXx9

The Bandit M/T DX9 is a true Mud-Terrain tire with extended tread wear. Truck
drivers depend on their tires to get the job done, so we took five years to develop
something extreme. With easy balancing and sizes that range from 15-24 inch
wheel diameters, you can depend on the Bandit M/T.

RELENTLESS FOR:

e 3-PLY Puncture Guard: Three tough layers of polyester cord fabric and angled
high-strength steel belts help hold up against rocks and sharp debris

* F-Rated: 12-Ply construction, engineered for serious hauling capacity for
specific sizes

o Extreme Tread Blocks: This Mud-Terrain tread is designed for extended wear
and aggressive lugs
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LOAD INDEX
and SPEED
RATING

PLY RATING/
LOAD RANGE

WHEEL
DIAMETER

TREAD OUTSIDE SECTION MAX MAXLOAD  MAX
DEPTH DIAMETER WIDTH LOAD  (DUAL)  PRESSURE

32nds inch inch lbs psi lbs

ARTICLE SIZE RIMWIDTH RPM  UTQG  Weight

]5 009418 | 33X12.50R15LT | 6PR108Q 6PR/LRC 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 20 32.8 12.5 2205 35 /
009425 | 35X12.50R15LT | 6PR113Q 6PR/LRC 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 20 34.8 12.5 2535 |/ 35 591 |/ 64.0
821188 | LT245/75R16 108/1040 6PR/LRC 6.5-7.0-8.0 18 30.5 9.8 2205 | 2006 50 682 |/ 44.0
16 821195 | LT285/75R16 116/113Q 6PR/LRC 1.5-8.0-9.0 20 32.8 1.3 2155 | 2535 50 633 |/ 51.0
823304 | LT285/75R16 126/123S 10PR/LRE 1.5-8.0-9.0 20 32.8 1.3 3750 | 3415 80 633 |/ 51.0
823328 | LT305/70R16 1241218 10PR/LRE 8.0-9.0-9.5 20 32.8 12.2 3525 | 3195 65 633 |/ 60.0
—I 7 009432 | 35x12.50R17LT 10PR 1210 10PR/LRE 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 20 34.8 12.5 3195 |/ 65 5971 |/ 66.0
823311 | LT285/70R17 121/1180 10PR/LRE 1.5-8.5-9.0 20 32.8 1.5 3195 | 2910 80 634 |/ 51.0
009449 | 33X12.50R18LT | 10PR118Q 10PR/LRE 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 20 32.8 12.5 2910 |/ 65 634 |/ 62.0
]8 009456 | 35X12.50R18LT | 10PR123Q 10PR/LRE 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 20 34.8 12.5 3415 |/ 65 5971 |/ 68.0
009463 | LT285/65R18 10PR125/122Q | 10PR/LRE 8.0-8.5-10.0 | 20 32.8 1.5 3640 | 3305 80 633 | / 58.0
009470 | 33X12.50R20LT | 10PR114Q 10PR/LRE 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 19 32.8 12.5 2600 |/ 65 634 |/ 61.0
5 20 009487 | 35X12.50R20LT | 10PR121Q 10PR/LRE 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 20 34.8 12.5 3195 |/ 65 5971 |/ 65.0
823335 | LT275/60R20 123/1208 10PR/LRE 1.5-8.0-9.5 20 33.0 1.0 3415 | 3085 80 630 |/ 58.0
823359 | 37X13.50R20LT | 129R 12PR/LRF 8.5-11.0 20 36.5 13.6 4080 |/ 80 568 |/ 74.0
823342 | LT325/50R22 1228 10PR/LRE 9.0-10.0-12.0 | 20 34.8 13.2 3305 |/ 65 596 |/ 7.0
22 823366 | 33X12.50R22LT | 123R 12PR/LRF 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 20 32.5 12.5 3415 |/ 80 639 |/ 63.0
823373 | 37X13.50R22LT | 1290 12PR/LRF 8.5-11.0 20 36.5 13.6 4080 |/ 80 568 |/ 78.0
24 823380 | 35X13.50R24LT | 126Q 12PR/LRF 8.5-11.0 20 34.8 13.6 3750 |/ 80 597 |/ 73.0
12PR/LRF 8.5-11.0 36.5 13.6 4080 |/ /

823397 | 37X13.50R24LT | 129Q
e
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9 > BANDIT R/TDx12

The Bandit R/T DX12 is a tough hybrid Rough-Terrain tire that gives your
Overlander or luxury Pre-Runner real on-road comfort. The DX12 technology
optimizes the life of the tire, allowing you to drive it daily as well as on off-
road adventures. This tire's cutting-edge performance is complemented by its
versatile dual-designed sidewall, giving you stylistic control and versatility.

RELENTLESS FOR:

* F-Rated Size Options™: For serious hauling with hybrid comfort, this tire
comes with additional hauling capability in specific sizes

* 3-PLY Puncture Guard: Three tough layers of polyester cord fabric and
angled high-strength steel belts that hold up against rocks and sharp
debris

* Hybrid Tread Design: Engineered to give you both comfort on the
highways and traction in dirt, mud, sand, or snow

* Dual Sidewall Design: Giving you the option to select the look you want
with two unique sidewall designs

* For specific sizes only.
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WHEEL

DIAMETER

ARTICLE

823793

823816
823847
823809
823823
823830
823861
823854
823878
823885
823892
823915
823922
823939
823946
823953
823960
823908
823971

SIZE

LT285/75R16

LT315/70R17
LT305/65R17
LT305/70R18
LT285/65R18
LT325/65R18
LT305/60R18
LT325/60R20
LT275/60R20
LT285/55R20
LT305/55R20
37X12.50R20LT
33X12.50R20LT
35X12.50R20LT
33X12.50R22LT
35X12.50R22LT
37X13.50R22LT
LT325/45R24
37X13.50R24LT

LOAD INDEX
and SPEED
RATING

126/1238

121/118S
121/118S
126/1238
12511228
1271124S
121/118S
126/1238
123/1208
12211195
121/118S
1271R
123R
126R
123R
126R
1290
12711248
1290

PLY RATING/
LOAD RANGE

10PR/LRE

10PR/LRE
10PR/LRE
10PR/LRE
10PR/LRE
10PR/LRE
10PR/LRE
10PR/LRE
10PR/LRE
10PR/LRE
10PR/LRE
12PR/LRF
12PR/LRF
12PR/LRF
12PR/LRF
12PR/LRF
12PR/LRF
12PR/LRF
12PR/LRF

RIMWIDTH

1.5-8.0-9.0

8.0-9.5-11.0
8.5-9.0-11.0
8.5-9.0-10.0
8.0-8.5-10.0
9.0-9.5-12.0
8.5-9.0-11.0
9.0-9.5-12.0
1.5-8.0-9.5
8.0-9.0-10.0
8.5-9.5-11.0
8.5-10.0-11.0
8.5-10.0-11.0
8.5-10.0-11.0
8.5-10.0-11.0
8.5-10.0-11.0
8.5-11.0
9.0-11.0-12.0
8.5-11.0
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TREAD OUTSIDE SECTION MAX MAXLOAD  MAX
DEPTH DIAMETER WIDTH LOAD  (DUAL)  PRESSURE

32nds inch inch lbs lbs psi lbs

RPM  UTQG  Weight

This data can be changed by manufacturer without prior notice.
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13 > BANDIT A/TDXx10

The Bandit A/T DX10 sets the standard for All-Terrain tires with its extended tread
wear. This aggressive tread pattern will give your truck or utility vehicle a more
rugged look. The A/T is 3-Peak Mountain Snowflake Rated for confidence on the
road or in the snow.

RELENTLESS FOR:
e D-SHIELD 50K Warranty: Protecting your tires for up to 50K of mileage, which
also includes the Delinte Road Hazard Warranty Plan

* Bench-Shaped Tire Shoulder: Engineered to give more stability during
high-speed turns, in dry or wet conditions

* Five-Block Tread Pattern: Designed to evacuate water and reduce noise on a
variety of road terrains

* F-Rated Size Options™: For serious hauling with hybrid comfort, this tire
comes with additional hauling capability in specific sizes

« 3-Peak Mountain Snowflake (3PMSF) Rated: For extra control in severe
snow conditions

* For specific sizes only.
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15 > BANDIT A/TDx10

LOAD INDEX
WHEEL PLY RATING/ TREAD OUTSIDE SECTION MAX MAXLOAD  MAX :
piAMeTER  ARTICLE SIZE andSPEED -\ opprance  RMWOTH  pepry pIAMETER WIDTH  L0AD  (DuAL) PResSuRe RPM UGG Weight

RATING
32nds inch inch lbs lbs psi lbs

9524 215/75R15 1007 / 5.5-6.0-7.0 500/A/A
15 9531 LT235/75R15 6PR104/101S | 6PR/LRC 6.0-6.5-7.0 14 28.9 9.3 1985 | 1820 50 720 |/ 31.0
9746 31X10.50R15LT 6PR109S 6PR/LRC 7.0-8.5-9.0 16 30.5 10.6 210 |/ 50 681 | / 420
9494 LT215/85R16 115/1128 10PR/LRE 5.5-6.0-7.0 14 30.4 8.5 2680 | 2470 80 683 | / 38.0
9500 LT235/85R16 120/1160 10PR/LRE 6.0-6.5-1.5 14 317 9.3 3042 | 2778 80 655 | / 43.0
9548 LT235/75R15 8PR110/107S | 8PR/LRD 6.0-6.5-7.0 14 28.9 9.3 2335 | 2150 65 720 |/ 31.0
9585 LT225/75R16 115/1128 10PR/LRE 6.0-7.0 14 29.3 8.8 2680 | 2470 80 709 |/ 31.0
9562 LT245/75R16 120/116S 10PR/LRE 6.5-1.0-8.0 16 30.5 9.8 3042 | 2778 80 682 | / 420
9519 LT265/75R16 123/1208 10PR/LRE 1.0-7.5-8.0 16 317 10.5 3415 | 3085 80 656 | / 41.0
1 6 9586 LT285/75R16 126/1238 10PR/LRE 1.5-8.0-9.0 17 32.8 1.3 3750 | 3415 80 633 |/ 55.0
9609 LT235/70R16 LRC | 104/101S 6PR/LRC 6.0-1.0-1.5 14 29.0 9.4 1985 | 1820 50 ni |/ 38.0
9616 245/70R16 107H / 6.5-1.0-8.0 13 29.5 9.8 249 |/ b4 703 | 500/A/A | 35.0
9623 LT265/70R16 121/118S 10PR/LRE 1.0-8.0-8.5 16 30.6 10.7 3195 | 2910 80 678 | / 46.0
823410 | LT315/75R16 1271124S 10PR/LRE 8.0-8.5-11.0 | 16 34.6 123 3860 | 3525 65 601 | / 60.0
823489 | LT305/70R16 1261218 10PR/LRE 8.0-9.0-9.5 16 32.8 12.2 3525 | 3198 65 633 |/ 55.0
823496 | 245/70R16 1m8$ 6.5-1.0-8.0 13 29.5 9.8 2403 |/ 49 703 | 500/A/A | 31.0
9517 LT235/80R17 120/117S 10PR/LRE 6.0-6.5-1.5 14 31.8 9.3 3085 | 2835 80 653 | / 420
9593 LT245/75R17 121/118S 10PR/LRE 6.5-1.0-1.5 16 3.5 9.8 3195 | 2910 80 659 |/ 44.0
9630 LT245/70R17 119/1168 10PR/LRE 6.5-1.0-8.0 16 30.6 9.8 3000 | 2785 80 680 | / 420
1 7 9647 LT265/70R17 121/118S 10PR/LRE 1.0-8.0-8.5 16 37 10.7 3195 | 2910 80 656 | / 41.0
9654 LT285/70R17 121/118Q 10PR/LRE 1.5-8.5-9.0 17 32.8 1.5 3195 | 2910 80 634 |/ 56.0
009685 | 275/65R17 1sv 1.5-8.0-9.5 16 3 1.0 26019 |/ b4 668 | 500/A/A | 43.0
823472 | LT315/70R17 121/118S 10PR/LRE 8.0-9.5-11.0 16 34.4 12.7 3195 | 2910 65 604 | / 63.0
823588 | LT305/65R17 121/118S 10PR/LRE 8.5-9.0-11.0 16 32.6 12.2 3195 | 2910 65 6371 |/ 61.0
9661 LT265/70R18 12611218 10PR/LRE 7.0-8.0-9.0 16 32.6 10.7 3525 | 3198 80 636 |/ 50.0
9678 LT275/70R18 1251228 10PR/LRE 1.0-8.0-8.5 16 33.2 1.0 3640 | 3305 80 626 | / 51.0
9708 LT275/65R18 123/1208 10PR/LRE 1.5-8.0-9.0 16 321 1.0 3415 | 3085 80 641 |/ 50.0
-I 8 010728 | LT285/65R18 12511221 10PR/LRE 8.0-8.5-100 | 17 32.6 1.5 3640 | 3305 80 638 | / 53.0
823465 | LT305/70R18 126/1238 10PR/LRE 8.5-9.0-10.0 | 16 34.8 12.2 3750 | 3415 65 596 |/ 59.0
823564 | LT285/65R18 125/122R 10PR/LRE 8.0-8.5-10.0 | 16 32.6 1.5 3640 | 3305 80 638 | / 54.0
823571 | LT325/65R18 127/124S 10PR/LRE 9.0-9.5-12.0 16 34.6 13.0 3860 | 3525 65 600 |/ 59.0
823656 | LT305/60R18 121/118S 10PR/LRE 8.5-9.0-11.0 16 32.4 12.2 3195 | 2910 65 641 |/ 54.0
9715 LT275/65R20 126/1238 10PR/LRE 1.5-8.0-9.5 16 341 1.0 3750 | 3415 80 609 | / 55.0
9722 LT265/60R20 121/118S 10PR/LRE 1.5-8.0-9.5 16 32.5 10.7 3195 | 2910 80 639 |/ 49.0
9739 LT285/60R20 1251228 10PR/LRE 8.0-8.5-100 | 17 33.5 1.5 3640 | 3305 80 621 |/ 55.0
823632 | LT275/60R20 123/1208 10PR/LRE 1.5-8.0-9.5 16 33.0 1.0 3415 | 3085 80 630 |/ 51.0
823649 | 275/60R20 118H 1.5-8.0-9.5 13 33.0 1.0 2910 |/ 49 630 | 500/A/A | 46.0
823663 | LT325/60R20 126/1238 10PR/LRE 9.0-9.5-12.0 16 35.4 13.0 3750 | 3415 65 587 |/ 66.0
20 823687 | LT285/55R20 12211198 10PR/LRE 8.0-9.0-10.0 | 16 32.4 1n.7 3305 | 3000 80 642 |/ 54.0
823694 | LT305/55R20 121/118S 10PR/LRE 8.5-9.5-11.0 16 33.2 12.4 31956 | 2910 65 625 |/ 58.0
823700 | 275/55R20 118H 71.5-8.5-9.5 13 319 1.2 2910 |/ 49 651 | 500/A/A | 44.0
823717 | LT275/55R20 12011178 10PR/LRE 71.5-8.5-9.5 16 319 1.2 3085 | 2835 80 651 | / 51.0
823724 | LT265/50R20 12171188 10PR/LRE 71.5-8.5-9.5 16 30.5 10.9 3195 | 2910 80 682 |/ 49.0
823755 | 35X12.50R20LT | 126R 12PR/LRF 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 16 345 12.5 3750 |/ 80 602 |/ 64.0
823786 | 37X12.50R20LT | 127R 12PR/LRF 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 16 36.5 12.5 3860 |/ 80 568 | / 67.0
823731 | 285/45R22 116H 9.0-9.5-10.5 13 321 1.2 2156 |/ 49 647 | 500/A/A | 44.0
22 823762 | 33X12.50R22LT | 123§ 12PR/LRF 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 16 32.5 12.5 3415 |/ 80 639 |/ 60.0
823779 | 35X12.50R22LT | 126R 12PR/LRF 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 16 34.5 12.5 3750 |/ 80 602 |/ 64.0
823748 | 285/40R24 118H 9.5-10.0-11.0 I 500/A/A

This data can be changed by manufacturer without prior notice.
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17 > BANDIT CROSSOVERDX20

The Bandit Crossover DX20 is a hybrid tire specifically created for popular CUV
and SUV vehicles in over 70 sizes. With a rugged tread pattern and the option to
choose the look you want with a dual sidewall design, this SUV/CUV tire gives
you reliability and durability wherever the trek takes you.

RELENTLESS FOR:

e Aggressive Tread Design: Block edge steps, open shoulders, and stone
ejectors deliver excellent off-road traction while maintaining both wet and

vooo  dryon-road performance

2 5?\ e All Weather Engineering: Continuous shoulder zig-zag grooves and center

- ), 4 x-shaped grooves improve evacuation of rain, mud, and snow, and overall
‘] 8, handling in all-weather conditions

* Three Step Tread Block: Works together with a serrated shoulder block
design to enhance snow and off-road traction

* Stone Ejectors: Help remove mud to improve traction and eject stones to
prevent block damage

* Dual Sidewall Design: Shoulder block design extends from tread shoulder
block to sidewall, protecting against sharp rocks and providing additional
off-road and off-camber traction

* D-TECH Silica Compound: Reinforcing tread compound enhances tire
performance and traction in low temperatures and snow

o Steel Cord Belt: Ultra high-strength steel cord belt improves puncture
resistance, steering response, and tread wear

» F-Rated Size Options™: For serious hauling with hybrid comfort, this tire
comes with additional hauling capability in specific sizes

* For specific sizes only.



LOAD INDEX
ARTICLE SIZE and SPEED
RATING

PLY RATING/
LOAD RANGE

WHEEL
DIAMETER

TREAD OUTSIDE SECTION MAX MAXLOAD  MAX

RIMWIDTH  nepty DIAMETER WIDTH  LOAD  (DUAL)  PRESSURE

RPM  UTQG  Weight

32nds inch inch lbs psi

15 834157 | 31x10.50R15LT | 1090 6PRILRC 708590 |17 | 305 106 | 2270 50

834164 | P235/75R15 105T / 6.0-6580 |12 | 289 93 2039 |/ 4h 720

833907 | 215/65R16 98H / 6.0-6575 |12 | 210 8.7 1653 |/ 4h 769

833914 | LT285/75R16 | 126/1230 10PR/LRE 758095 |18 | 328 13 | 3750 | 3415 80 633

833921 | LT305/70R16 | 124/1218 10PR/LRE | 8.0-9.0100 |18 | 328 122 | 3525 | 3195 65 633

16 | 833938 | L1315/75R16 12111248 10PR/LRE | 8.0-85-105 |18 | 346 123 | 3860 | 3525 65 601

834171 | 205/710R16 97H / 50-60-70 |12 | 213 8.2 1609 |/ 4h 760

834188 | 215/70R16 100H / 556570 |12 |219 8.7 1764 |/ 4h 745

834195 | LT295/75R16 123/1200 8PR/LRD 75-80-100 |17 | 334 M6 | 3615 | 3085 65 622

833594 | 215/65R17 99H / 6.0-6575 |12 | 280 8.7 1709 |/ 4h 741

833600 | 225/55R17 101V / 607080 |12 | 268 9.2 1819 |/ 50 716

833617 | 225/60R17 99H / 6.0-6580 |12 |216 9.0 1709 |/ 4h 751

833624 | 225/65R17 102H / 6.0-6580 |12 |285 9.0 874 |/ 4h 729

833631 | 235/65R17 108H / 657085 |12 |29 9.4 2205 |/ 50 715

833648 | 245/65R17 107H / 7070-85 |12 | 295 9.8 M9 |/ 4h 703

. 833655 | LT285/70R17 12171180 10PR/LRE 75-85-95 |18 | 328 15 | 3195 | 2910 80 634

- 833662 | LT315/70R17 12171188 10PR/LRE | 8.0-9.5-10.5 |18 | 344 127 | 3195 | 2910 65 604

a 17 | 833945 | 215/60R17 100H I 6.0-6575 |12 | 212 8.7 1764 | 1 50 765

833952 | 235/55R17 103W / 657585 |12 |212 9.6 1929 |/ 50 765

833969 | 235/60R17 102H / 657085 |12 | 281 9.4 1874 |/ 4h 739

833976 | 35x12.50R17LT | 1210 10PR/LRE | 8.0-10.0-10.5 | 19 | 345 125 [ 3195 |/ 65 602

833983 | 37x12.50R17LT | 1240 8PRILRD 8.0-10.0-105 |18 | 365 125 | 3525 |/ 50 568

833990 | LT265/70R17 1211180 10PR/LRE 70-80-90 |18 | 317 107 | 3195 | 2910 80 656

834003 | LT285/75R17 12171180 10PR/LRE 75-80-95 |17 | 339 13 | 3195 | 2910 80 613

834010 | LT295/70R17 1211180 10PR/LRE 75-85100 |18 | 333 18 | 3195 | 2910 80 624

834201 | LT305/65R17 12171188 10PR/LRE | 9.0-11.0 17 | 326 122 | 3195 | 2910 65 637

833679 | 225/55R18 102W / 607080 |12 | 278 9.2 1874 |/ 50 748

833686 | 225/60R18 104V / 6.0-65-80 |12 | 286 9.0 1984 |/ 50 726

833693 | 235/60R18 107v I 657085 |12 | 291 9.4 249 |/ 50 4

833709 | 235/65R18 1104 / 657085 |12 | 300 9.4 2331 |/ 50 691

g 833716 | 245/60R18 105V / 7.0-85 12 | 296 9.8 2039 |/ 4h 702

- 833723 | 33x12.50R18LT | 1180 10PR/LRE | 85-10.0-11.0 | 18 | 325 125 |[2910 |/ 65 639

833747 | 35x12.50R18LT | 1230 10PR/LRE | 85-10.0-11.0 | 19 | 345 125 [3615 |/ 65 602

833761 | LT285/65R18 | 125/1220 10PR/LRE | 8.5-10.0 18 | 326 M5 | 3640 | 3305 80 638

834027 | 215/55R18 99V / 607075 |12 | 213 8.9 1709 |/ 50 761

834034 | 235/50R18 101W / 657585 |12 |23 9.6 1819 |/ 50 761

834041 | 235/55R18 104V / 657585 |12 | 281 9.6 1984 |/ 50 738

18 | 834058 | 255/55R18 109W / 70-8090 |12 | 290 04 2211 |/ 50 716

834065 | 255/65R18 11H / 707590 |12 |31 102 | 2403 |/ 4h 669

834072 | 265/65R18 114H / 715-80-95 |12 | 315 107 | 2601 |/ 4h 659

834089 | 275/65R18 116H / 75-80-95 |12 |32 1m0 | 2156 |/ 4h 647

834218 | 37x13.50R18LT | 1280 10PR/LRE | 9.0-11.0-115 |19 | 36.5 136 [ 3970 |/ 65 568

834225 | LT275/70R18 125/1225 10PR/LRE 708090 |17 | 332 1.0 | 3640 | 3305 80 626

. 834232 | LT285/75R18 | 129/1260 10PR/LRE 758095 |17 | 348 1.3 | 4080 | 3750 80 596

= 834249 | LT295/70R18 | 129/1260 10PR/LRE 7585100 |17 | 343 118 | 4080 | 3750 80 606

£l 834256 | LT305/60R18 | 121/1188 10PR/LRE | 9.0-11.0 17 | 324 122 | 3195 | 2910 65 641

'z 834263 | LT305/70R18 | 126/123S 10PR/LRE | 8.0-9.0-100 |17 | 348 122 | 3750 | 3415 65 596

_ 834270 | LT325/60R18 12411218 10PR/LRE | 9.5-115 18 | 333 130 | 3525 | 3195 65 623
| | 834287 | LT325/65R18 12111248 10PR/LRE | 95115 18 | 346 130 | 3860



19 > BANDIT CROSSOVERDXx20

' o "; .|- = ‘I'A.
PLY RATING/ TREAD OUTSIDE SECTION MAX MAXLOAD MAX
DEPTH DIAMETER WIDTH LOAD  (DUAL) PRESSURE

LOAD RANGE
32nds inch inch lbs lbs psi
834096 | 235/55R19 105W 6.5-1.5-8.5 12 29.2 9.6 2039 50
834102 | 255/55R19 mv 7.0-8.0-9.0 12 30.0 10.4 2403 50
] 9 834294 | 225/55R19 99H 6.0-7.0-8.0 12 28.8 9.2 1709 b
834300 | 245/55R19 103W 7.0-7.5-8.5 12 29.6 10.0 1929 I
834317 | 255/60R19 109H 7.0-7.5-9.0 12 311 10.2 221 I
833778 | 245/50R20 102W 7.0-1.5-8.5 12 29.1 10.0 1874 b
833785 | 275/55R20 131 / 7.5-8.5-9.5 12 319 1.2 2535 b
833792 | 35x12.50R20LT 1210 10PR/LRE 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 19 34.5 12.5 3195 65
833815 | 37x12.50R20LT 1260 10PR/LRE 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 19 36.5 12.5 3750 65
833839 | LT305/55R20 121/118S 10PR/LRE 9.0-9.5-11.0 17 33.2 12.4 3195 65
834119 | 255/50R20 109W / 7.0-8.0-9.0 12 301 10.4 2271 50
834126 | 265/50R20 1077 / 7.5-8.5-9.5 12 30.5 10.9 2149 b
834133 | LT285/55R20 122/1190 10PR/LRE 8.5-9.0-10.0 17 32.4 1.7 3305 80
834324 | 255/55R20 110V / 7.0-8.0-9.0 12 31.0 10.4 2331 50
833846 | 275/50R22 1MH / 7.5-8.5-9.5 12 329 1.2 2403 b
833853 | 33x12.50R22LT 109Q 10PR/LRE 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 18 325 12.5 2270 65
833877 | 35x12.50R22LT 170Q 10PR/LRE 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 19 34.5 12.5 2835 65
834140 | 37x12.50R22LT 1270 12PR/LRF 8.5-10.0-11.0 | 19 36.5 12.5 3860 80
834331 | 285/45R22 14T / 9.0-9.5-10.5 12 321 1.2 2601 50
834348 | 285/50R22 15T / 8.0-9.0-10.0 12 333 1.7 2679 b
834355 | LT285/50R22 121/118Q 10PR/LRE 8.0-9.0-10.0 17 333 1.7 3195 80
834362 | LT285/55R22 124/1210 10PR/LRE 8.5-9.0-10.0 17 34.4 1.7 3525 80
833891 | 33x12.50R24LT 1040 10PR/LRE 10.5-11.5-12.5 | 18 325 12.6 1985 65

834379 | 285/40R24 118V 9.5-10.0-11.0 | 12 33.0 1.4 2910 50
\ \ G Y, 7 T

A s
LOAD INDEX
ARTICLE SIZE and SPEED
RATING

WHEEL

# DIAMETER RIMWIDTH

RPM  UTQG
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MILEAGE WARRANTY
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21> BANDIT H/TDx11

The Bandit H/T DX11 is a durable Premium Highway-Terrain tire engineered
L to decrease road noise and comes in 43 sizes. With the 50K D-Shield Mileage
E"@E Warranty, this highway tire also comes with Road Hazard Coverage for even

)3 more confidence.

B 1/
%ﬂ—l

RELENTLESS FOR:

* D-SHIELD 50K Warranty: Protecting your tires for up to 50K of mileage,
which also includes the Delinte Road Hazard Warranty Plan

e Multi-Level Tread Design: Maximizes traction in a variety of highway
conditions

* Noise Reducing Tread: Intelligently designed shoulder tread tackles
typical road noise head-on
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LOADINDEX PLY RATING/
and SPEED LOAD
RATING RANGE

WHEEL
DIAMETER

TREAD  OUTSIDE  SECTION
DEPTH DIAMETER ~ WIDTH

MAXLOAD  MAX

ARTICLE (DUAL)  PRESSURE

SIZE RIMWIDTH MAXLOAD

RPM  UTGG Weight

32nds inch inch lbs lbs psi lbs

809582 | LT235/85R16LRE | 120/116S | 10PR/LRE | 6.0-6.5-1.5 | 14 31.6 8.9 3042 2718 80 658 |/ 43.0

009753 | LT215/85R16LRE | 115/112S | 10PR/LRE | 5.5-6.0-7.0 | 14 30.4 9.0 2680 2470 80 683 | / 38.0

009777 | LT225/75R16LRE | 115/112S | 10PR/LRE | 6.0-7.0 14 29.3 8.8 2680 2470 80 709 |/ 310

009784 | LT245/75R16LRE | 120/116S | 10PR/LRE | 6.5-7.0-8.0 | 14 30.5 9.8 3042 2778 80 682 |/ 42.0

009791 | LT265/75R16LRE | 123/120S | 10PR/LRE | 7.0-7.5-8.0 | 15 37 105 3415 3085 80 656 | / 410

—I 6 823199 | 215/70R16 100H / 5.5-6.5-1.0 | 11 219 8.7 1763.66843 | / A 745 | 500/A/A | 28.0

823984 | 225/70R16 103H / 6.0-6.5-1.5 | 11 28.4 9.0 1929.012346 | / A 731 | 500/A/A | 29.0

823991 | 235/70R16 106H / 6.0-7.0-8.0 | 11 29.0 9.4 2094.356261 | / A 717 | 500/A/A | 32.0

824004 | 245/70R16 107H / 6.5-7.0-8.0 | 11 29.5 9.8 2149.470899 | / A 703 | 500/A/A | 34.0

824011 | 255/70R16 109H / 6.5-1.5-8.5 | 11 30.1 10.2 2270.723104 | / A 690 | 500/A/A | 28.0

824028 | 265/70R16 1124 / 7.0-8.0-90 | N 30.6 10.7 2469135802 | / A 678 | 500/A/A | 31.0

824066 | 235/65R16 107H / 6.5-7.0-8.5 | 11 28.0 9.4 2149.470899 | / 49 741 | 500/A/A | 37.0

009760 | LT235/80R17LRE | 120/117S | 10PR/LRE | 6.0-6.5-7.5 | 14 31.8 9.3 3085 2835 80 653 |/ 42.0

009807 | LT245/75R17LRE | 121/118S | 10PR/LRE | 6.5-7.0-1.5 | 14 31.5 9.8 3195 2910 80 659 |/ 44.0

009814 | LT245/70R17LRE | 119/116S | 10PR/LRE | 6.5-7.0-8.0 | 14 30.6 9.8 3000 2755 80 680 |/ 42.0

009821 | LT265/70R17LRE | 121/118S | 10PR/LRE | 7.0-8.0-8.5 | 15 317 10.7 3195 2910 80 656 |/ 41.0

823205 | 245/70R17 110H / 6.5-70-8.0 | N 30.6 9.8 2336.86067 | / 17 680 | 500/A/A | 36.0

823212 | 225/65R17 102H / 6.0-6.5-8.0 | N 28.5 9.0 1873.897707 | / 17 729 | 500/A/A | 29.0

] 7 824035 | 255/70R17 12H / 6.5-75-85 | 1 311 10.2 2469.135802 | / 17 668 | 500/A/A | 36.0

824042 | 265/70R17 115H / 7.0-8.0-90 | 1 317 10.7 2678.571429 | / 7 656 | 500/A/A | 39.0

824073 | 235/65R17 108H / 6.5-70-85 | N 29.1 9.4 2204.585538 | / 49 715 | 500/A/A | 31.0

824080 | 245/65R17 107H / 1.0-8.5 n 29.5 9.8 2149.470899 | / bk 703 | 500/A/A | 33.0

824097 | 255/65R17 110H / 10-15-90 | 1 301 10.2 2336.86067 | / bk 690 | 500/A/A | 35.0

824103 | 265/65R17 12H / 15-8.0-95 | 1 30.6 10.7 2469.135802 | / bk 680 | 500/A/A | 38.0

824127 | 225/60R17 99H / 6.0-6.5-8.0 | N 21.6 9.0 1708.553792 | / 7 751 | 500/A/A | 26.0

817501 | 265/65R18 116H / 15-8.0-95 | 1 3.5 10.7 2156 / 49 659 | 500/A/A | 39.0

817525 | 275/65R18 118H / 15-8.0-95 | 1 321 11.0 2910 / 49 647 | 500/A/A | 39.0

009838 | LT265/70R18LRE | 124/121S | 10PR/LRE | 7.0-8.0-9.0 | 15 32.6 10.7 3525 3195 80 636 |/ 50.0

009845 | LT275/70R18LRE | 125/122S | 10PR/LRE | 7.0-8.0-8.5 | 16 332 11.0 3640 3305 80 626 |/ 51.0

009852 | LT275/65R18 LRE | 123/120S | 10PR/LRE | 7.5-8.0-9.0 | 16 321 11.0 3415 3085 80 641 |/ 50.0

824059 | 255/70R18 13H / 6.5-75-85 | N 321 10.2 2535.273369 | / b 647 | 500/A/A | 39.0

] 8 824110 | 235/65R18 T10H / 6.5-70-85 | N 30.0 9.4 2336.86067 | / 49 691 | 500/A/A | 34.0

824134 | 235/60R18 107V / 6.5-70-85 | N 291 9.4 2149.470899 | / 49 714 | 500/A/A | 32.0

824141 | 245/60R18 105V / 1.0-8.5 n 29.6 9.8 2039.241623 | / b 702 | 500/A/A | 33.0

824158 | 265/60R18 114H / 15-8.0-95 | 1 305 10.7 2601.410935 | / 49 681 | 500/A/A | 38.0

: E"‘ 824165 | 235/55R18 104V / 6.5-715-85 | N 28.1 9.6 1984126984 | / 49 738 | 500/A/A | 31.0

1; = 824172 | 255/55R18 109V / 70-8.0-90 | 1 29.0 10.4 2270.723104 | / 49 716 | 500/A/A | 32.0

T i 824189 | 255/55ZR18 109W / 70-8.0-90 | 1 29.0 10.4 2270.723104 | / 49 716 | 500/A/A | 32.0

809575 | 275/55R20 M7H / 15-85-95 | 1 319 1.2 2833 / 49 651 | 500/A/JA | 40.0

809599 | 275/60R20 115H / 15-8.0-95 | 1 33.0 11.0 2619 / hh 630 | 500/A/A | 40.0

20 009869 | LT275/65R20LRE | 126/123S | 10PR/LRE | 7.5-8.0-9.5 | 16 341 11.0 3750 3415 80 609 |/ 55.0

009876 | LT265/60R20LRE | 121/118S | 10PR/LRE | 7.5-8.0-9.5 | 16 32.5 10.7 3195 2910 80 639 |/ 49.0

] 009883 | LT285/60R20LRE | 125/122S | 10PR/LRE | 8.0-8.5-10.0 | 15 335 11.5 3640 3305 80 621 |/ 55.0

.!_, o 22 817518 | 285/45R22 116H / 9.0-9.5-10.5 | 1 321 1.2 2156 / 49 647 | 500/A/A | 41.0

; ; 824196 | 275/45R22 8.5-9.0-10.5 31.8 2601.410935 49 654 | 500/A/JA | 40.0
n — '

T]:"? ddfa'can be changggdiby paufacturer withoutpriprnotice.
b2 =
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25> DYNAMX SPORT 20s2

The DS2 is the first of its kind and is a powerline tire which means that

itis available in multiple wheel diameters with over 100 different sizes,
accommodating many different vehicle makes and models. The new proprietary
(ST Technology means accelerated water evacuation for performance in wet
conditions. The DS2 also comes with a reliable 55K mileage warranty.

RELENTLESS FOR:

Eﬁ* 'E » Staggered Fitments: The DS2 is considered a powerline tire that comesina
"‘D 5'2‘ \ vast amount of size offerings and staggered fitments
3 ‘:%"'.' * Ultra-wide Tread Grooves: Four extra wide tread grooves accelerate water

he g E evacuation using QST Technology which suppresses the formation of water
turbulence, allowing faster water evacuation and improving performance in
wet conditions

* Intelligent Tread Design: Optimized tread engineering with a large contact
footprint increases control in all driving conditions, effectively reducing
pattern noise and providing a comfortable ride

* Angled Tread: Innovative tread design with 3D angled voids maximizes
braking performance, and adds more road-traction == = =

e Symmetrical Shoulder Blocks: Wide, symmetrical shoulder blocks give
optimum stability during higher speed performance driving

o D-SHIELD: The NEW Delinte 55K Mileage & Road Hazard Warranty Plan

* (ST Technology: Delinte's proprietary Qirin Scale Technology suppresses
\ the formation of water turbulence in the grooves of the tire, allowing faster
.\ water evacuation, and improving performance in wet conditions

X \""ﬁ%/ W
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DYNAMX
SPORT 2

I

853578
853585
849595
849601
849281
849618
849625
849632
849304
849649
849656
849663
849366
849670
85019
849687
849694
849700
849359
849717
849724
849731
849748
850126
849755
849342
849421
849328
849214
849441
849380
849311
849762
849779
849786
849403
849793
849809
849816
849540

165/65R14
175/65R14
185/65R14
195/65R15
185/65R15
205/65R15
195/60R15
215/70R15
185/60R15
175/65R15
195/50R15
195/55R15
205/55ZR16
215/60R16
205/60R16
215/70R16
225/60R16
205/65R16
215/552R16
215/65R16
205/70R16
225/65R16
225/55ZR16
195/55R16
195/50R16
215/552R17
215/451R17
225/50ZR17
225/451R17
225/55IR17
205/50ZR17
215/50ZR17
235/45IR17
235/60R17
235/557R17
215/60R17
205/40ZR17
245/45IR17
245/40ZR17

205/451R17

L

32nds

9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

inch

inch lbs psi lbs

This data can be changed by manufacturer without prior notice. *SUV sizes




WHEEL

ARTICLE

SIZE

LOAD INDEX
and SPEED

RIMWIDTH

27 > DYNAMX SPORT 2ps2

TREAD  OUTSIDE SECTION MAX LOAD MAX

RPM UTQG ~ WEIGHT

DIAMETER

849298
849458
849397
849823*
849830
84984T*
849854*
849861
849878
849885
849892
849908
849915*
849410*
849922
849939
849946
850133
849953
849960
849911
849984
849564
849991
850003
853649
853653
850010
850027
850034
850041
850058
850065
850072
850089
850096
850102

225/40ZR18
235/451R18
225/451R18
235/50ZR18
245/451R18
225/55ZR18
235/55ZR18
235/40ZR18
245/40ZR18
225/50ZR18
255/35ZR18
215/40ZR18
225/60R18

215/55R18

215/351R18
235/40ZR19
245/407R19
245/45IR19
235/35ZR19
225/451R19
245/357R19
225/407R19
255/35ZR19
275/30ZR19
265/30ZR19
275/40ZR19
285/35ZR19
245/351R20
225/35R20
245/40ZR20
225/30ZR20
255/35R20
235/357R20
215/352R20
2175/30ZR20
245/30ZR20
285/30ZR20

RATING

DEPTH DIAMETER  WIDTH

32nds

O O O O O O O O O O O O VO O O VO VO O O VO VO O WV VO O O VOV OV OV OV VO OV VW OV VW ©°

inch

PRESSURE
inch lbs psi lbs

This data can be changed by manufacturer without prior notice. *SUV sizes
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29 > SPORT TOURING 10sT1

The DST1 is an All-Season ultra-high performance tire designed for control and
traction. This UHP is specifically engineered with tech features for maximum
driving performance along with a low-noise design that ensures a comfortable
ride. The DST1 also comes with a reliable 55K mileage warranty.

RELENTLESS FOR:
* Optimized footprint: Optimized to improve fuel efficiency and mileage while
enhancing the overall performance of the tire

* Low-Noise Design: Engineered tread design reduces road noise, adding to
the comfort of your ride

* Angled center ribs: The angle of the center ribs on the tread are engineered
to deliver balanced performance during acceleration, braking, and cornering

* 3D Sipes: Specifically for wet conditions, 3D Sipes increase road traction,
distributing the pressure evenly for better control

* D-SHIELD: The NEW Delinte 55K Mileage & Road Hazard Warranty Plan




SPORT Il
TOURING 105717

Ly L LOAD INDEX .’I“‘
WHEEL TREAD  OUTSIDE  SECTION MAX &
DIAMETER ARTICLE SIZE a;ﬁrﬁgn RIMWIDTH DEPTH DIAMETER  WIDTH MAXLOAD PRESSURE RPM  UTQG  WEIGHT
32nds inch inch lbs psi s | I
854629 | 185/65R14 86H 51/2) 9 235 1.4 1168 7 885 | 560AA 15.9 -
14 854636 | 185/70R14 88H 51/2) 9 243 1.4 1235 7 856 | 560AA 1A
854643 | 195/60R14 86H 6J 9 232 19 1168 7 894 | 560AA 16.2
854674 | 195/70R14 Nt 6J 9 24.8 19 1356 hb 837 | 560AA 18.5
854612 | 185/60R15 84H 51/2) 9 23.7 1.4 1102 7 875 | 560AA 16.6
15 854650 | 195/60R15 88H 6J 9 24.2 19 1235 7 858 | 560AA 18.1 ’
854667 | 195/65R15 95H 6J 9 25 19 1521 50 831 | 560AA 18.9
‘ 854704 | 205/65R15 94H 6J 9 25.5 8.2 1477 7 815 | 560AA 20.9
854681 | 205/55ZR16 94W 61/2) 9 249 8.4 1477 50 835 | 560AA 20.2
854698 | 205/60R16 92H 6J 9 25.1 8.2 1389 7 809 | 560AA 20.0
16 854711 | 205/65R16 99H 6J 9 26.5 8.2 1709 50 785 | 560AA 21.8
854728 | 205/70R16 98H 6J 9 21.3 8.2 1653 50 760 | 560AA 24.0
854742 | 215/65R16 102H 61/2) 9 21 8.7 1874 50 769 | 560AA 23.0
854827 | 225/60R16 98H 61/2) 9 26.6 9 1653 7 780 | 560AA 23.8
854735 | 215/55ZR17 98W A 9 26.3 8.9 1653 50 790 | 560AA 22.8
] 7 854797 | 225/50ZR17 98W A 9 25.9 9.2 1653 50 802 | 560AA 22.4
854810 | 225/55ZR17 101W A 9 26.8 9.2 1819 50 776 | 560AA 253
854766 | 225/40ZR18 2W 8J 9 251 9.1 1389 50 828 | 560AA 21.2
854773 | 225/45IR18 95W 11/2) 9 25.9 8.9 1521 50 801 | 560AA 223
854803 | 225/50ZR18 9w A 9 26.9 9.2 1709 50 172 | 560AA 25.0
854858 | 235/45IR18 98W 8J 9 26.3 9.3 1653 50 789 | 560AA 229
] 8 854865 | 235/50ZR18 101W 11/2) 9 21.3 9.6 1819 50 761 | 560AA 25.6
854896 | 245/45IR18 100W 8J 9 26.7 9.6 1764 50 779 | 560AA 21.0
854926 | 255/35ZR18 LW 9 9 25 10.2 1477 50 831 | 560AA 24.8
854957 | 255/40ZR18 9w 9 9 26 10.2 1709 50 798 | 560AA 21.0
854988 | 275/40ZR18 9w 9 10.9 L bk
o \ Nstsbeicior

LI SR At
AN\ §



WHEEL
DIAMETER

ARTICLE

854780
854841
854872
854902
854964
842819
854889

854933

842886
842893
854759
854834
854919
854940
854971
854995

SIZE

225/451R19
235/40ZR19
245/40ZR19
245/451R19
255/40ZR19
245/457R20
245/407R20

255/35ZR21

245/30ZR22
295/251R22
225/30ZR22
235/30ZR22
255/30ZR22
255/357R22
265/30ZR22
305/257R22

\_ A p—
. | . \\I
.\\ 3 %

\_~

LOAD INDEX
and SPEED
RATING

RIMWIDTH

8J
9]
8J
81/2)

9]

81/2)
101/2J
8J
81/2)
9

9

1)

TREAD  OUTSIDE SECTION
DEPTH DIAMETER  WIDTH

32nds

O O O O O VO VO O VO VW O VW VW VW VW

inch

inch

31> SPORT TOURING 1DST!1

MAX

MAXLOAD  ppessuRe

RPM UTQG ~ WEIGHT

lbs psi lbs

This data can be changed by manufacturer without prior notice.
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33 > SPORT TOURING 2psT2

The DST2 is an All-Season touring SUV/CUV tire. The All-Season engineering
allows for all types of driving conditions from dry hot highways to wet or snowy
road conditions. The low-noise design ensures a comfortable and quiet ride.
The DST2 also comes with a reliable 55K mileage warranty.

RELENTLESS FOR:
* 3D Sipes: Designed for wet conditions, 3D Sipes ensure contact with the

(Slat s 'EI o8 .
road, distributing the pressure evenly during wet, dry, or snowy road surfaces

'DST?,LA * Intelligent Tread Design: Tread block pattern reduces road noise and

Thm provides a comfortable ride

* Optimized Tread Contact: Distributes tread grip, reduces rolling resistance,
and optimizes tread wear

»Wide Tread Grooves: Evacuates water quickly for improved driving
performance, reducing hydroplaning at high speeds

* D-SHIELD: The NEW Delinte 55K Mileage & Road Hazard Warranty Plan

TSI

SRRV
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SPORT
TOURING 20572

LOAD INDEX

MAX

WHEEL TREAD  OUTSIDE  SECTION
DIAMETER ARTICLE SIZE armrﬁgn RIMWIDTH et D VETER wior MAXLOAD  porccioc RPM UTOG  WEIGHT
32nds inch inch lbs psi lbs
16 | 8374 | 235/65R16 107H 7 10 28 9.4 2149 50 741
842909 | 225/65R17 102H 61/2) 10 319 12 | 2833 44 729 | 560AA | 278
17 | 853691 | 2351552817 103W 7112) 10 272 9.6 1929 50 765 | 560AA | 27.0
853707 | 235/60R17 105H 7 10 28.1 94 2039 50 739 | 560AA | 278
18 853660 | 225/55IR18 102W 7 10 278 9.2 1874 50 748 | 560AA | 265
853684 | 225/60R18 100V 61/2J 10 28.6 9 1764 44 726 | 560AA | 26.7
19 | 853677 | 225/55R19 99H 7 10 28.8 9.2 1709 44 7122 | 560AA | 282
20 842916 | 275/55R20 v 81/2) 10 319 12 | 2833 50 651 | 560AA | 39.4
853745 | 255/45IR20 105W 81/2) 10 29.1 10 2039 50 715 | 560AA | 30.6
853721 | 245/35ZR21 96Y 81/2) 10 278 9.8 1565 50 748 | 560AA | 273
853738 | 255/40ZR21 105Y 9 10 29 102 | 2039 50 716 | 560AA | 32.4
853752 | 265/40ZR21 105Y 91/2) 10 29.3 107 | 2039 50 708 | 560AA | 34.0
853769 | 265/45ZR21 108W 9 10 30.4 105 | 2205 50 684 | 560AA | 363
71 | 853783 | 275/402R21 109W 91/2) 10 29.6 109 | 221 50 701 | 560AA | 358
853820 | 295/35ZR21 109Y 101/2) 10 291 19 | 22n 50 714 | 560AA | 37.2
853837 | 295/40ZR21 MW 101/2) 10 30.3 19 | 2403 50 686 | 560AA | 39.7
853844 | 315/35ZR21 11y 11J 10 29.6 126 | 2403 50 701 | 560AA | 39.8
853851 | 315/40ZR21 115y 11J 10 30.9 126 | 2619 50 672 | 560AA | 417
842923 | 275/50R22 115H 81/2) 10 329 12 | 2619 50 632 | 560AA | 429
850140 | 285/35R22 109y 10 10 299 4 | 22m 50 695 | 560AA | 382
99 850157 | 315/30R22 11y 11J 10 29.5 126 | 2403 50 704 | 560AA | 40.8
853776 | 275/35ZR22 104y 91/2) 10 29.6 109 | 1984 50 702 | 560AA | 331
853790 | 275/50R22 1114 81/2) 10 329 12 | 2403 44 632 | 560AA | 429
853813 | 295/25ZR22 97W 101/2) 9 19
853806 | 285/40ZR23 11y 10) 10 114
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PASSENGER CAR

TECHBOX

PERFORMANCE
ULTRA-HIGH
WHEEL DIAMETER
18”,19”,20”,21”
22”24”,26”,28”
30”,32”

AVAILABLE SIZES

69

MILEAGE WARRANTY
50K

COVERAGE

ROAD HAZARD

D-SHIELD




37 >DS8

The DS8 is an All-Season ultra-high performance tire designed for control and
traction. With speed ratings V, H, W & Y, the DS8 is specifically designed to match
the aesthetics of your vehicle and give you the freedom to perform.

RELENTLESS FOR:

* Staggered Fitments: High-performance wheel and tire setups that are larger
in the rear than in the front of the vehicle

*H,V, W &Y Speed Ratings: Representing maximum driving speed for this tire,
based on the manufacturer's recommendation

* Big Block Tread Patterns: Maximize contact while wide-open throttle
driving and evacuate water effectively for superior performance

* Angled Tread Slots: Designed to move rain and snow out of the tire tread for
better control in wet conditions

* D-SHIELD 50K Warranty: Protecting your tires for up to 50K of mileage, which
also includes the Delinte Road Hazard Warranty Plan
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WHEEL
DIAMETER

LOAD INDEX and
SPEED RATING

TREAD OUTSIDE SECTION

DEPTH DIAMETER WIDTH MAXLOAD MAXPRESSURE RPM uTa6 WEIGHT

ARTICLE SIZE RIMWIDTH

32nds inch inch lbs psi Lbs
805621 245/40R18 97TW XL 8.0-8.5-9.5 . . 500/A/A
805638 | 285/35R18 101TWXL 9.5-10.0-11.0 . . 500/A/A
805645 | 245/35R18 92W XL 8.0-8.5-9.5 . . 500/A/A
805652 | 265/45R18 101W 8.5-9.0-10.0 . 500/A/A
805669 235/45R18 98W XL 1.5-8.0-9.0 . . 500/A/A
805676 265/40R18 101YXL 9.0-9.5-10.5 . 500/A/A
805256 285/45R19 107YXL 9.0-9.5-10.5 ) 500/A/A
805263 | 255/50R19 107YXL 1.0-8.0-9.0 L 500/A/A
805270 265/50R19 T0WXL 1.5-8.5-9.5 ) 500/A/A
805287 245/55R19 103W 1.0-7.5-8.5 ] 500/A/A
805553 | 235/55R19 105W XL 6.5-1.5-8.5 ] ] 500/A/A
805577 285/40R19 103Y 9.5-10.0-11.0 d 500/A/A
011459 255/55R19 TMIWXL 7.0-8.0-9.0 / 500/A/A
011695 225/55R19 99H 6.0-1.0-8.0 ; ] 500/A/A
011763 255/45R19 100Y 8.0-8.5-9.5 - 500/A/A
804877 235/55R20 104W XL 6.5-1.5-8.5 . . 500/A/A
804914 295/40R20 108Y XL 10.0-10.5-11.5 . 500/A/A
805294 265/45R20 108W 8.5-9.0-10.0 . 500/A/A
805317 275/50R20 T3WXL 1.5-8.5-9.5 . 500/A/A
805324 | 275/60R20 115W 1.5-8.0-9.5 . 500/A/A
805478 255/50R20 109Y XL 7.0-8.0-9.0 . 500/A/A
805492 205/30R20 82W XL 6.5-1.0-1.5 . . 500/A/A
805508 | 215/30R20 82W XL 7.0-1.5-8.5 . . 500/A/A
805515 265/50R20 TMWXL 71.5-8.5-9.5 . 500/A/A
805683 | 275/55R20 MIVXL 1.5-8.5-9.5 . 500/A/A
805690 245/45R20 108W XL 1.5-8.0-9.0 . . 500/A/A
805706 275/45R20 T4VXL 8.5-9.0-10.5 . 500/A/A
805737 275/40R20 108W XL 9.0-9.5-11.0 . 500/A/A
813817 245/50R20 102v 1.0-7.5-8.5 . 500/A/A
011589 315/35R20 T10WXL 10.5-11.0-12.5 . 500/A/A
011725 265/45R20 1064W 8.5-9.0-10.0 . 500/A/A
804891 265/40R21 105Y XL 9.0-9.5-10.5 ] 500/A/A
804907 295/35R21 109Y XL 10.0-10.5-11.5 L 500/A/A
804921 325/30R21 110YXL 11.0-11.5-12.0 : 500/A/A
805034 | 285/35R21 108Y XL 9.5-10.0-11.0 L 500/A/A
805331 275/40R21 109W XL 9.0-9.5-11.0 ] 500/A/A
805348 | 295/40R21 TMIWXL 10.0-10.5-11.5 ) 500/A/A
805355 | 245/45R21 107WXL 1.5-8.0-9.0 ] ] 500/A/A
805584 | 245/35R21 96YXL 8.0-8.5-9.5 ; | 500/A/A
805591 245/40R21 100Y XL 8.0-8.5-9.5 : L 500/A/A
805607 285/30R21 100Y XL 9.5-10.0-10.5 ! 500/A/A
805614 275/45R21 110YXL 8.5-9.0-10.5 L 500/A/A




WHEEL
DIAMETER

805362
805379
805485
805522
805713
805720
805744
805775
805911
011602
804884
805386
805393
805782
805799
805805
805812
805850
805829
805836
805843
805867
805874
805881
805898
805904

ARTICLE

SIZE

265/35R22
295/30R22
315/30R22
285/40R22
285/45R22
305/45R22
265/40R22
285/35R22
275/45R22
305/40R22
245/25R24
245/30R24
295/25R24
295/35R24
305/35R24
255/30R24
275/30R24
275/25R24
255/30R26
295/30R26
305/30R26
275/25R26
275/25R28
295/25R28
275/20R30
215/25R30

306/25R32

LOAD INDEX and
SPEED RATING

106W XL
110WXL
107YXL
110VXL
16VXL
18VXL
10V XL
T0WXL
T4VXL
T4VXL
101WXL
103YXL
109YXL
114VXL
14VXL
102W XL
T10W XL
102W XL
105W XL
T14WXL
116WXL
102W XL
T14WXL
116YXL
T14VXL
T14WXL

T4WXL

TREA|
DEPT

32nd

RIMWIDTH

9.0-9.5-10.5
10.0-10.5-11.0
10.5-11.0-11.5
9.5-10.0-11.0
9.0-9.5-10.5
9.5-10.0-11.5
9.0-9.5-10.5
9.5-10.0-11.0
8.5-9.0-10.5
10.0-11.0-12.0
8.5-9.0-9.5
8.0-8.5-9.0
10.0-10.5-11.0
10.0-10.5-11.5
10.0-11.0-12.0
8.5-9.0-9.5
9.0-9.5-10.0
10.0
8.5-9.0-9.5
10.0-10.5-11.0
10.5-11.0-11.5
10.0

10.0
10.0-10.5-11.0
10.0

10.0

10.5-11.0-11.5
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SECTION
WIDTH

MAXLOAD MAXPRESSURE

lbs

psi

RPM UTa6

500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A
500/A/A

500/A/A

39 >DS8

lbs

This data can be changed by manufacturer without prior notice.




PASSENGER CAR

TECHBOX
PERFORMANCE
ULTRA-HIGH
WHEEL DIAMETER
17”°,18”,19”,20,
22”

AVAILABLE SIZES

MILEAGE WARRANTY
40K

COVERAGE

ROAD HAZARD

SPEED RATING

D-TECH
HV
4 WY




41> D7

The D7 is an All-Season ultra-high performance tire engineered with top-level
traction. Itis specifically designed to give performance vehicles the freedom
to be maneuvered, with speed ratings V, H, W & Y and multiple performance
features.

RELENTLESS FOR:
* Staggered Fitments: High-performance wheel and tire setups that are larger
in the rear than in the front of the vehicle

*H,V,W &Y Speed Ratings: Representing maximum driving speed for this tire,
based on the manufacturer's recommendation

* Hi-Tech Silica Compound: A formulated silica compound for maximum
traction and increased wear resistance

e V-Slope: Four wide grooves designed to channel water away from the tire and
minimize road noise

¢ Center Tread Pattern: The solid center area connects with the road for more
traction and maximum fuel economy

e D-SHIELD 40K Warranty: Protecting your tires for up to 40K of mileage, which
also includes the Delinte Road Hazard Warranty Plan







WHEEL
DIAMETER

18

19

20

22

ARTICLE

700113
700212
700243
70031
700410
701110
701219
701516
701912
703114
703411

703510
700052
700168
700519
700618
700717
700816
700915
701813
702117
703213
104111

702018
702216
702315
702513
702612
703312
703633
703718
703817
704210
704715
704913
700281
701011

701318
701417
701615
102414
702919
703619
703916
704012
704616
704814
705118
700069
700076
700267
101714
703015
704319
704418

SIZE

215/551R17
205/50ZR17
205/45ZR17
215/451R17
225/451R17
235/451R17
205/40ZR17
225/50ZR17
235/58ZR17
245/45ZR17
245/40ZR17
225/55IR17
235/55R18
245/457R18
215/40ZR18
225/40ZR18
235/40ZR18
245/40ZR18
215/357R18
225/451R18
255/35ZR18
235/50ZR18
255/40ZR18
245/35IR19
2175/352R19
245/40ZR19
265/30ZR19
215/30ZR19
235/35R19
245/451R19
225/451R19
225/40ZR19
255/35R19
215/351R19
225/351R19
305/25ZR20
245/357R20
255/351R20
255/30ZR20
225/30ZR20
215/30ZR20
225/35R20
255/452R20
245/40ZR20
285/30ZR20
235/35R20
2175/352R20
245/30ZR20
255/30ZR22
225/30ZR22
305/251R22
245/30ZR22
235/30ZR22
265/30ZR22
285/257R22

LOAD INDEX and
SPEED RATING

94W
93WXL
88WXL
9TWXL
LWXL
9TWXL
84WXL
28W
103W XL
9IWXL
95WXL
101TW XL
104V XL
100Y XL
89WXL
92WXL
95WXL
9TWIXL
84WXL
95WXL
94W XL
101WXL
99WXL
9TWXL
100WXL
98WXL
93WXL
96W XL
9TWXL
98Y XL
96W XL
93WXL
96WXL
85WXL
88WXL
9TWXL
95WXL
9TWIXL
92WXL
85WXL
9TWXL
23WXL
105W XL
9IWXL
99IWXL
92WXL
102WXL
97WXL
95YXL
89WXL
103Y XL
95WXL
90WXL
9TWXL
95W XL

RIMWIDTH

6.0-7.0-1.5
5.5-6.5-1.5
6.5-1.0-1.5
1.0-8.0
1.0-1.5-8.5
1.5-8.0-9.0
1.0-7.5-8.0
6.0-7.0-8.0
6.5-7.5-8.5
1.5-8.0-9.0
8.0-8.5-9.5
6.0-7.0-8.0
6.5-7.5-8.5
1.5-8.0-9.0
71.0-1.5-8.5
1.5-8.0-9.0
8.0-8.5-9.5
8.0-8.5-9.5
1.0-1.5-8.5
1.0-1.5-8.5
8.5-9.0-10.0
6.5-7.5-8.5
8.5-9.0-10.0
8.0-8.5-9.5
9.0-9.5-11.0
8.0-8.5-9.5
9.0-9.5-10.0
9.0-9.5-10.0
8.0-8.5-9.5
1.5-8.0-9.0
1.0-1.5-8.5
1.5-8.0-9.0
8.5-9.0-10.0
7.0-1.5-8.5
1.5-8.0-9.0
10.5-11.0-11.5
8.0-8.5-9.5
8.5-9.0-10.0
8.5-9.0-9.5
8.0
9.0-9.5-10.0
1.5-8.0-9.0
8.0-8.5-9.5
8.0-8.5-9.5
9.5-10.0-10.5
8.0-8.5-9.5
9.0-9.5-11.0
8.0-8.5-9.0
8.5-9.0-9.5
8.0
10.5-11.0-11.5
8.0-8.5-9.0
8.5
9.0-9.5-10.0
10.5

TREAD
DEPTH

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

OUTSIDE
DIAMETER

26.3
25.1
243
24.6
25.0
25.4
23.5
25.9
21.2
25.7
24.7
26.8
28.1
26.7
24.8
25.1
25.4
25.7
239
25.9
25.0
21.3
26.0
25.8
26.6
26.1
25.3
25.6
25.5
21.1
21.0
26.1
26.0
249
25.2
26.0
26.8
21.0
26.1
25.4
26.5
26.2
29.1
21.1
26.8
26.5
21.6
25.8
28.1
26.6
28.0
21.8
21.6
283
21.6

SECTION
WIDTH

8.9
8.4
8.1
8.4
8.9
9.3
8.3
9.2
9.6
9.6
9.8
9.2
9.6
9.6
8.6
9.1
9.5
9.8
8.6
8.9
10.2
9.6
10.2
9.8
10.9
9.8
10.7
10.9
9.5
9.6
8.9
9.1
10.2
8.6
9.1
12.3
9.8
10.2
10.2
9.1
10.9
9.1
10.0
9.8
1.4
9.5
10.9
9.8
10.2
9.1
12.3
9.8
9.5
10.7
11.6

MAXLOAD MAXPRESSURE

lbs

1477
1433
1235
1356
1477
1609
1102
1653
1929
1709
1521
1819
1984
1764
1279
1389
1521
1609
1102
1521
1477
1819
1709
1609
1764
1653
1433
1565
1356
1653
1565
1433
1565
1135
1235
1609
1521
1609
1389
1135
1609
1433
2039
1709
1709
1389
1874
1609
1521
1279
1929
1521
1323
1609
1521

hb
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
4
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49

RPM

790
827
856
843
832
819
885
802
765
809
840
176
138
119
839
828
818
808
869
801
831
761
798
805
182
171
820
813
815
750
770
196
798
833
823
199
116
169
191
819
783
192
115
149
176
185
154
804
140
180
142
146
753
134
753

UTaG6

420/A/A
420/A/A
420/AIA
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/AIA
420/AIA
420/AIA
420/AIA
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/AIA
420/AIA
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/AIA
420/AIA
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/AIA
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/AIA
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A

WEIGHT

lbs
23.0
21.0
20.0
20.0
21.0
24.0
19.0
24.0
21.0
25.0
23.0
26.0
28.0
26.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
25.0
19.0
22.0
25.0
21.0
21.0
24.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
21.0
23.0
26.0
25.0
23.0
26.0
21.0
22.0
28.0
25.0
26.0
25.0
21.0
28.0
22.0
31.0
26.0
29.0
24.0
30.0
25.0
28.0
26.0
32.0
26.0
25.0
29.0
31.0




PASSENGER CAR

TECHBOX

PERFORMANCE
ALL-SEASON
WHEEL DIAMETER
13”,14”15”,16”
17”°,18”,19”,20”
21” 22”

AVAILABLE SIZES

94

MILEAGE WARRANTY
50K

COVERAGE

ROAD HAZARD

D-SHIELD

AAAAAAAAAA



45 > DH2

The DH2 is an All-Season performance tire developed to give you a long-lasting,
quiet ride without road noise. It's an excellent choice for a quality replacement
tire, and comes with the 50K D-Shield Warranty.

RELENTLESS FOR:

» Asymmetrical Tread Design: A mirrored image on the left and right sides, and
unique noise-minimizing grooves allow for easy tire rotation without changes
in traction

e Tire Shoulder Design: Ensures even tread wear and extends the life of the tire

* D-SHIELD 50K Warranty: Protecting your tires for up to 50K of mileage, which
also includes the Delinte Road Hazard Warranty Plan




13

14

15

16

WHEEL
DIAMETER

ARTICLE

200231
201030
201122
201238
200033
200125
200132
200224
200330
200439
200637
201221
201320
201337
201436
201528
201535
201634
203027
203126
203225
200057
200156
200255
200323
200354
200422
200736
200835
200958
201627
201726
201924
202020
202129
203324
200453
200521
200552
200620
200651
200729
200828
20151
20212
202211
202310
202327
202419
202426
202518
202525
203423
203522

804938

SIZE

165/65R13
165/70R13
165/65R13
175/70R13
165/60R14
185/60R14
175/60R14
195/60R14
165/65R14
175/65R14
185/65R14
165/65R14
175/65R14
165/70R14
175/70R14
185/65R14
185/70R14
195/70R14
175/70R14
185/70R14
195/70R14
195/50R15
195/55R15
195/60R15
185/60R15
205/60R15
195/60R15
175/65R15
185/65R15
195/65R15
175/65R15
185/65R15
195/65R15
195/65R15
205/65R15
215/70R15
205/60R16
205/60R16
215/60R16
215/60R16
215/60R16
215/60R16
225/60R16
205/50ZR16
195/55ZR16
205/55ZR16
205/55R16
205/65R16
215/551R16
215/65R16
225/55ZR16
225/65R16
215/70R16
205/65R16
205/70R16

SPEED RATING

71T
97
T7H
821
15T
82H
91
86H
91

821

861

194
82H

81T
88TXL
86H
88T

Nt

88H
88H
9
82v
85v
88v
84H
vV
88H
84T

8871
v
84H
88H
9TH

95 HXL
94H
98H
92v
92H
95V
95H
99V
99H
98H
871w
81w
1MW
94W XL
99H
97WXL
102H XL
99WXL
100H
100H
95H
98H

LOAD INDEX and

RIMWIDTH

4.5-5.0-6.0
4.0-5.0-5.5
4.5-5.0-6.0
4.5-5.0-6.0
4.5-5.0-6.0
5.0-5.5-6.5
5.0-5.5-6.0
5.5-6.0-1.0
4.5-5.0-6.0
5.0-5.5-6.0
5.0-5.5-6.5
4.5-5.0-6.0
5.0-5.5-6.0
4.0-5.0-5.5
5.0-5.5-6.0
5.0-5.5-6.5
4.5-5.5-6.0
5.0-6.0-6.5
5.0-5.5-6.0
4.5-5.5-6.0
5.0-6.0-6.5
5.5-6.0-7.0
5.5-6.0-7.0
5.5-6.0-7.0
5.0-5.5-6.5
5.5-6.0-7.0
5.5-6.0-7.0
5.0-5.5-6.0
5.0-5.5-6.5
5.5-6.0-7.0
5.0-5.5-6.0
5.0-5.5-6.5
5.5-6.0-7.0
5.5-6.0-7.0
5.5-6.0-1.5
5.5-6.5-1.0
5.5-6.0-7.5
5.5-6.0-7.5
6.0-6.5-1.5
6.0-6.5-1.5
6.0-6.5-1.5
6.0-6.5-1.5
6.0-6.5-8.0
5.5-6.5-1.5
5.5-6.0-7.0
5.5-6.5-1.5
5.5-6.5-1.5
5.5-6.0-1.5
6.0-7.0-1.5
6.0-6.5-1.5
6.0-7.0-8.0
6.0-6.5-8.0
5.5-6.5-7.0
5.5-6.0-7.5
5.0-6.0-7.0
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TREAD
DEPTH

32nds

21.4
221
21.4
22.1
21.8
22.8
22.3
23.2
22.4
23.0
235
22.4
23.0
231
23.1
23.5
243
24.8
23.1
243
24.8
22.1
23.4
24.2
23.1
24.1
24.2
24.0
24.4
25.0
24.0
24.4
25.0
25.0
255
26.9
25.7
25.7
26.1
26.1
26.1
26.1
26.6
241
24.4
249
24.9
26.5
253
21.0
25.1
21.5
219
26.5
21.3

OUTSIDE
DIAMETER

inch

6.7
6.7
6.7
1.0
6.7
1.4
1.0
19
6.7
1.0
1.4
6.7
1.0
6.7
10
1.4
1.4
19
1.0
1.4
19
19
19
19
1.4
8.2
19
1.0
1.4
19
1.0
1.4
19
19
8.2
8.7
8.2
8.2
8.7
8.1
8.1
8.7
9.0
8.4
19
8.4
8.4
8.2
8.9
8.7
9.2
9.0
8.7
8.2
8.2

SECTION
WIDTH

inch

MAXLOAD

lbs
908
963
908
1047
853
1047
963
1168
963
1047
1168
963
1047
1019
1235
1168
1235
1356
1235
1235
1356
1047
1135
1235
1102
1356
1235
1102
1235
1356
1102
1235
1356
1521
1477
1653
1389
1389
1709
1709
1709
1709
1653
1201
1201
1356
1477
1709
1609
1874
1709
1764
1764
1521

MAX PRESSURE

hh
hh
hh
hh
b
7
hb
hé
bt
L
L
L
L
b
49
hh
hh
hh
49
hh
hh
1A
hh
hh
hh
b
hh
b
hh
hh
1A
1A
hh
49
b
bt
bb
hh
49
49
49
49
hh
hb
bh
1A
49
49
49
49
49
hh
hb
hh
49

RPM

939
970
916
952
913
932
894
926
903
885
926
903
897
876
885
856
837
876
856
8371
N4
887
858
875
841
858
866
850
831
866
850
831
831
815
172
809
809
19
194
194
194
780
862
851
835
835
185
822
769
807
756
745
785

UTaG6

420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/AIA
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/AIA
420/AIA
420/AIA
420/AIA
420/AIA
420/A/A
420/AIA
420/AIA
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A
420/A/A

WEIGHT

[LH]

14.0
14.0
16.0
14.0
16.0
15.0
17.0
15.0
15.0
17.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
17.0
19.0
16.0
17.0
19.0
18.0
18.0
19.0
18.0
20.0
19.0
17.0
18.0
20.0
17.0
18.0
20.0
20.0
21.0
24.0
21.0
21.0
23.0
#N/A
23.0
23.0
240
20.0
20.0
21.0
21.0
22.0
22.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
25.0
22.0




wrell

47 > DH2

Wheel
Diameter

LOAD INDEX and
SPEED RATING

Section
Width

Tread

Article Size Depth

Rim Width Diameter MaxLoad  MaxPressure RPM  UTQG Weight

32nds inch inch lbs psi lbs

200217 205/40ZR17 84WXL 7.0-1.5-8.0 10 235 8.3 1102 49 885 420/A/A 19.0 L
200316 | 245/40ZR17 95WXL 8.0-8.5-9.5 10 24.7 9.8 1521 49 840 420/A/A 23.0
200750 | 215/60R17 100V XL 6.0-6.5-1.5 10 21.2 8.7 1764 49 165 420/AIA 25.0
200811 215/451R17 9TWXL 7.0-1.5-8.0 10 24.6 8.4 1356 49 843 420/A/A 20.0
200910 | 225/45IR17 94W XL 1.0-1.5-8.5 10 25.0 8.9 1477 49 832 420/A/A 21.0
200927 | 215/60R17 100H XL 6.0-6.5-1.5 10 21.2 8.7 1764 49 765 420/A/A 25.0
201016 235/451R17 9TWXL 1.5-8.0-9.0 10 25.4 9.3 1609 49 819 420/A/A 240
1 7 201115 245/451R17 29WXL 1.5-8.0-9.0 10 25.7 9.6 1709 49 809 420/AIA 25.0
201610 205/50ZR17 3N 5.5-6.5-1.5 10 251 8.4 1433 49 821 420/AIA 21.0
201719 215/50ZR17 95WXL 6.0-7.0-1.5 10 25.5 8.9 1521 49 814 420/AIA 22.0
201818 225/50ZR17 98WXL 6.0-7.0-8.0 10 25.9 9.2 1653 49 802 420/A/A 24.0
202617 215/551R17 94W 6.0-7.0-1.5 10 26.3 8.9 1477 hé 190 420/A/A 23.0
202716 215/551R17 98WXL 6.0-7.0-1.5 10 26.3 8.9 1653 49 790 420/A/A 23.0
202914 | 225/55ZR17 101W XL 6.0-7.0-8.0 10 26.8 9.2 1819 49 116 420/A/A 26.0
804952 | 235/60R17 105H XL 6.5-7.0-8.5 10 28.1 9.4 2039 49 739 420/A/A 29.0
200019 | 215/35ZR18 84WXL 71.0-1.5-8.5 10 239 8.6 1102 49 869 420/A/A 19.0
200118 255/35R18 94W XL 8.5-9.0-10.0 | 10 25.0 10.2 1477 49 831 420/A/A 25.0
200415 215/40ZR18 89WXL 7.0-1.5-8.5 10 24.8 8.6 1279 49 839 420/A/A 21.0
200514 | 225/40ZR18 92WXL 1.5-8.0-9.0 10 25.1 9.1 1389 49 828 420/A/A 22.0
200613 235/40ZR18 95WXL 8.0-8.5-9.5 10 25.4 9.5 1521 49 818 420/A/A 23.0
200712 245/40ZR18 9TWXL 8.0-8.5-9.5 10 25.7 9.8 1609 49 808 420/A/A 25.0
—I 8 201023 225/60R18 100H XL 6.0-6.5-8.0 10 28.6 9.0 1764 49 126 420/A/A 28.0
201214 225/451R18 95WXL 1.0-1.5-8.5 10 25.9 8.9 1521 49 801 420/A/A 220
201313 235/451R18 98W XL 1.5-8.0-9.0 10 26.3 9.3 1653 49 789 420/A/A 25.0
201412 245/451R18 100W XL 1.5-8.0-9.0 10 26.7 9.6 1764 49 179 420/A/A 26.0
— 201917 225/50ZR18 99WXL 6.0-7.0-8.0 10 26.9 9.2 1709 49 172 420/A/A 26.0
202013 | 235/50ZR18 10TW XL 6.5-7.5-8.5 10 21.3 9.6 1819 49 161 420/A/A 21.0
" 203010 | 225/55ZR18 102W XL 6.0-7.0-8.0 10 21.8 9.2 1874 49 148 420/A/A 21.0
b 20319 235/557R18 104W XL 6.5-1.5-8.5 10 28.1 9.6 1984 49 738 420/A/A 28.0
804945 | 235/40ZR19 98Y 8.0-8.5-9.5 10 26.4 9.5 1653 49 186 420/A/A 25.0
804969 | 245/45R19 102y 1.5-8.0-9.0 10 21.1 9.6 1874 49 750 420/A/A 26.0
—I 9 804976 255/40R19 101Y 8.5-9.0-10.0 | 10 21.0 10.2 1819 49 768 420/A/A 28.0
804990 | 265/35R19 99Y 9.0-9.5-10.5 10 26.3 10.7 1709 49 189 420/A/A 29.0
805010 | 275/40R19 103y 9.0-9.5-11.0 10 21.1 10.9 1929 49 750 420/AIA 31.0
805027 | 285/35R19 101Y 9.5-10.0-11.0 | 10 26.9 1.4 1819 49 172 420/A/A 31.0
20 805041 295/30R20 105Y 10.0-10.5-11.5 | 10 21 1.6 1609 49 169 420/A/A 303
21 805409 | 245/35R21 100Y XL 8.0-8.5-9.5 10 21.8 9.8 1764 49 148 420/A/A 28.0
805416 275/30R21 102y 8.5-9.0-10.5 | 10 21.5 10.8 1653 49 156 420/A/A 31.0
22 809469 | 335/25R22 105W XL 11.5-12.0-12.5 | 10 28.6 13.5 2039 49 126 420/A/A 36.0

This data can be changed by manufacturer without prior notice.




BECOME A DELINTE DEALER

Scan our code here and submit
your information to become a
Delinte dealer today.

DELINTE~

WE INVENT. YOU DRIVE.

LIMITED TIRE WARRANTY
SUMMARY OF LIMITED TIRE WARRANTY
COVERAGE BY DELINTE TREAD PATTERN

PATTERN ROADHAZARD MILEAGE WARRANTY
Bandit M/Toxy No N/A
Bandit R/Toxi2 No N/A
Bandit A/Tox10 Yes* 50,000

Bandit Crossovernx2o Yes* 55,000
Bandit H/Tox11 Yes* 50,000
Dynamx Sport 2052 Yes* 55,000
Sport Touring TosT1 Yes* 55,000
Sport Touring 20512 Yes* 55,000
DS8 Yes* 50,000

D7 Yes* 40,000

DH2 Yes* 50,000

Warranty or Road Hazard Claims MUST be processed directly
with the Delinte Tire Retailer where the replacement
tires were purchased (including internet retailers). Warranty
claims will not be processed through the manufacturer.

Warranty coverage is for indicated
Delinte tread patterns only.

*Limited Applications.
No coverage for commercial use.

Warranty and Road Hazard Protection program does not
apply to tires sold in Canada and Mexico.

Effective July 1,2017
For full details visit: DELINTETIRES.COM/WARRANTY
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4 y ik DELINTETIRES.COM

: 3850 W 108th St, Suite 1

Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018
Phone: 305-621-5101

#DELINTETIRES

The marks, slogans and logos appearing herein are the property of
Sentury Tire USA and/or its affiliates. Sentury Tire USA ©2023.
Allrights reserved. DL*C*C6*2023 v2



